300mA HIGH SPEED, EXTREMELY LOW NOISE CMOS LDO REGULATOR           AP2129
               Data Sheet
1
Sep. 2012  Rev. 1. 6 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
General Description
The AP2129 is  a 300mA, positive Voltage regulator
ICs fabricated by CMOS process. The AP2129
provides two kinds of output voltage operation modes

AP2129        -
TR: Tape and Reel
Ordering Information
ADJ: ADJ Output
G1: Green
1.0: Fixed Output 1.0V
1.2: Fixed Output 1.2V
Package Temperature Range Part Number Marking ID Packing Type
SOT-23-5 -40 to 85oC
AP2129K- ADJTRG1 GEJ Tape & Reel
AP2129K-1.0TRG1 GEK Tape & Reel
AP2129K-1.2TRG1 GEL Tape & Reel
AP2129K-3.3TRG1 GEM Tape & Reel
DFN-1.5x2-6 -40 to 85oC
AP2129DN-1.0TRG1 LA Tape & Reel
AP2129DN-1.2TRG1 MA Tape & Reel
AP2129DN-1.8TRG1 LB Tape & Reel
AP2129DN-2.6TRG1 MB Tape & Reel
AP2129DN-2.8TRG1 LC Tape & Reel
AP2129DN-3.0TRG1 MC Tape & Reel
AP2129DN-3.3TRG1 LD Tape & Reel
BCD Semiconductor's products, as designated with "G1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant and Green.
DN: DFN-1.5x2-6
1.8: Fixed Output 1.8V
2.6: Fixed Output 2.6V
2.8: Fixed Output 2.8V
3.0: Fixed Output 3.0V
3.3: Fixed Output 3.3V
300mA HIGH SPEED, EXTREMELY LOW NOISE CMOS LDO REGULATOR           AP2129
               Data Sheet
5
BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing LimitedSep. 2012  Rev. 1. 6
 Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Input Voltage VIN 6.5 V
Shutdown Input Voltage VCE -0.3 to VIN+0.3 V
Output Current IOUT 450 mA
Junction Temperature TJ 150 oC
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 to 150 oC
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10sec) TLEAD 260 oC
Thermal Resistance (Junction to Ambient) θJA
DFN-1.5x2-6 100 oC/W
SOT-23-5 250
ESD (Human Body Model) ESD 6000 V
ESD (Machine Model) ESD 200 V
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
 Parameter  Symbol  Min  Max  Unit